Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John Albert Harvey	Name: BOMBARDIER INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 14, 1994 Assignment Merger	Street Address: 800 René-Lévosque Bouleyard West 29th Floor
Security Agreement Change of Name	City, Montreal
Joint Research Agreement	State: Quebec
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip:H3B 1Y8
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers at	5,603,281 ttached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Jonathan D. Cutler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1000, De La Gauchetière West	Enclosed
Suite 2100	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Montreal	B. Payment Information
State: Queboc, Canada Zip:H3B 4W5	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9149 Expiration Date 10/10
Phone Number: <u>514-904-8100</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>514-904-8101</u>	Authorized User Name Sofia Aquilar
Email Address: jcutlor@osler.com	Authorized Oser Name Sona Aduliar
9, Signature:	May 8, 2007
Signature Jonathan D. Cutler Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019280 FRAME: 0892

r~>

W 235635

66283-1265 DFP:sbl

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JOHN ALBERT HARVEY, a citizen of the United States of America, whose full post office address is 288 Water-crest Street, Sebastian, Florida 32958, United States of America, have invented certain improvements in

WATERCRAFT SEAT SUSPENSION

for which an application for a patent for such invention is to be filed in the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, BOMBARDIER INC., whose full post office address is 29th Floor, 800 René-Lévesque Boulevard West, Montreal, Quebec H3B 1Y8, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said JOHN ALBERT HARVEY, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto BOMBARDIER INC., the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the said invention, as fully described and claimed in the application executed by me concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said BOMBARDIER INC., as the assignee for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said BOMBARDIER INC., and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties hereto have required that this document be drawn up solely in the English language. Les parties aux présentes ont demandé que le présent document soit rédigé seulement en anglais.

EXECUTED at BOMBARDIER CORP GRANTI FLORIDA

this [4th day of April

JOHN ALBERT HARVEY

, 1994.

BEFORE ME this 14th day of APCL , 1994, personally appeared the above named JOHN ALBERT HARVEY, who acknowledged that he executed the above assignment of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

APR 29 94

SATERT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE JO A.

JO A. KOPONEN
MY COMMISSION # CC 215634 1111 5
August 22, 1996
SONDED TROUTEN MISSIAN.

PATENT REEL: 019280 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 05/11/2007